THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA



MINISTRY OF INVESTMENT, INDUSTRY AND TRADE



TANZANIA BUREAU OF STANDARDS (TBS)

ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Member of the International Standardization (ISO), Codex Alimentarius Commission (WHO/FAO), Agent for ISO and other National Standards Bodies

Invitation for Tender No. PA/044/2021-2022/HQ/NC/16- (1)

for

Provision of Pre-Shipment Verification of Conformity to Standards (PVoC) Services on General Goods for Tanzania Bureau of Standards (TBS)

Dar es salaam 04th March, 2022

- 1. This Invitation for Tenders follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project which appeared in www.taneps.go.tz on 1st July 2021.
- 2. The Government of Tanzania has set aside funds for the operation of Tanzania Bureau of Standards during the financial year 2021/2022. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment under the contract for Provision of Pre-Shipment Verification of Conformity to Standards (PVoC) Services for General Goods.
- 3. The Tanzania Bureau of Standards now invites sealed Tenders from eligible Service Providers for Pre-Shipment Verification Inspection of Conformity to Standards (PVoC) Services for general goods.
- 4. Tendering will be conducted on www.taneps.go.tz through the International Competitive Tendering procedures specified in the Public Procurement (Regulations, 2013 – Government Notice No. 446 as amended in 2016 and is open to all Tenderers as defined in the Regulations.
- 5. This tender comprises of Sixteen (16) Zones, Bidders are allowed to bid for either one zone or combination of zones, but shall bid for all countries in selected zone/s. Partial bidding is strictly not allowed. For bidders who have been awarded zones in the previuos tender of Provision of Pre-Shipment Verification of Conformity to Standards (PVoC) Services for General Goods for Tanzania Bureau of Standards (PA/044/2021-2022/HQ/NC/16) are not allowed to bid for the awarded lots.
- 6. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information from and inspect the Tendering Documents on www.taneps.go.tz.

TBS HEADQUARTERS

Twitter: TBS_Tanzania Instagram: tbs Viwango

Physical Address Tanzania Bureau of Standards Ubungo, Morogoro Road / Sam Nujoma Road P. O. Box 9524 DAR ES SALAAM, TANZANIA Tel. No: +255 22 245 0298/ +255 22 245 0206 Telefax: +255 22 2450959 Hotline: 0800110827 E-mail: info@tbs.go.tz Website: http://www.tbs.go.tz E-mail address for customer complaints: complaints@tbs.go.tz

TBS CENTRAL ZONE Physical Address Kambarage Tower P.O. Box 2956 DODOMA TANZANIA Tel No: +255 26 2520310

TBS LAKE ZONE Physical Address NSSF Building, 3rd Floor P.O. Box 1814 MWANZA, TANZANIÁ Tel. No: +255 28 2501127 +255 27 2520143

TBS NORTHERN ZONE Physical Address NSSF Mafao House Building, 2nd Floor P.O. Box 2399 ARUSHA, TANZANIA Tel. No:

TBS SOUTHERN **HIGHLANDS** ZONE Physical Address NHIF Building, ¹ Floor P.O. Box 1674 MBEYA. TANZANIA Tel No: +255 25 2502848

TBS SOUTHERN ZONE Physical Address MTUWASA Building P. O. Box 1396 MTWARA, TANZANIA Tel No: +255 23 2334477

TBS WESTERN ZONE Physical Address NSSF Building (Mafao House), 2nd Floor P. O. Box 1276 KIGOMA, TANZANÍA Tel. No: +255 28 2804023

- 7. All Tenders must be accompanied by a tender Security of United States Dollars Sixty Thousand (USD 60,000.00) in the format provided in the tender document. Also, original must be submitted TBS Procurement Management Unit Office at or before the deadline.
- 8. All Tenders must be submitted electronically on www.taneps.go.tz in the proper format at or before 10:00hrs, Friday 1st April 2022. Tenders will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of Tenderers' representatives who choose to attend the opening ceremony through TANePS.
- 9. Late Tenders, portion of Tenders, Tenders not received online, Tenders not opened and not read out in public at the Tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances.

Issued by:

Dr. Athuman Y. Ngenya

Director General

Instagram: tbs Viwango

Physical Address Tanzania Bureau of Standards Ubungo, Morogoro Road / Sam Nujoma Road P. O. Box 9524 DAR ES SALAAM, TANZANIA Tel. No: +255 22 245 0298/ +255 22 245 0206 Telefax: +255 22 2450959 Hotline: 0800110827 E-mail: info@tbs.go.tz Website: http://www.tbs.go.tz complaints@tbs.go.tz Twitter: TBS_Tanzania

MTWARA, TANZANIA Tel No: +255 23 2334477 Tel No: +255 25 2502848